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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

7201,108,420.1 0.84 22.38 21.49 13.26 15.34 10.425.68 8.96Large-Cap Growth Funds
825911,571.7 0.43 12.72 14.89 10.03 11.85 8.952.76 1.65Large-Cap Core Funds
492521,717.0 0.09 8.33 12.68 7.96 9.88 7.941.24 -1.30Large-Cap Value Funds
541402,304.9 0.62 20.60 20.28 11.46 13.91 10.154.96 7.91Multi-Cap Growth Funds
8291,300,983.9 0.38 12.16 14.99 8.89 11.18 8.582.63 1.82Multi-Cap Core Funds
388237,569.3 0.16 8.41 12.96 7.65 9.67 8.171.50 -1.06Multi-Cap Value Funds
395252,538.6 0.55 19.20 19.19 10.04 12.71 9.394.38 7.52Mid-Cap Growth Funds
471336,389.7 0.51 10.44 13.73 7.84 10.38 8.802.90 1.58Mid-Cap Core Funds
185135,585.3 0.56 7.95 12.70 7.30 9.94 9.232.16 -0.06Mid-Cap Value Funds
600192,150.2 1.32 24.57 23.72 10.95 12.90 10.838.69 12.18Small-Cap Growth Funds

1,022565,605.2 0.59 13.99 17.42 9.37 11.00 9.785.95 4.78Small-Cap Core Funds
306144,279.0 0.69 12.48 16.93 8.96 9.71 9.436.64 3.74Small-Cap Value Funds
1251,357,907.3 0.58 13.89 15.58 11.39 12.84 9.603.31 2.41S&P 500 Index Funds
566460,358.8 0.32 8.76 11.09 8.38 9.40 8.202.03 -0.54Equity Income Funds
324,301.2 -0.37 4.84 4.68 0.17 -3.41 -4.150.60 -0.49Specialty Diversified Equity Funds

16111,124.2 -0.08 -22.36 -25.69 -22.41 -22.52 -23.37-4.60 -7.94Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10522,609.7 -0.68 0.39 -0.00 0.02 1.75 1.65-0.73 -0.66Alternative Equity Market Neutral Funds
37347,443.1 -0.32 5.38 7.53 4.10 5.25 4.440.74 -0.17Alternative Long/Short Equity Funds
22636,348.9 -0.64 20.52 25.15 10.57 13.86 8.023.07 -0.54Equity Leverage Funds
2311,937.8 -0.33 14.40 16.57 9.86 12.63 9.802.58 1.41Alternative Active Extension Funds

8,3858,061,145.5 0.45 13.44 15.44 8.74 10.72 8.423.71 3.36U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds

103102,182.0 1.57 14.70 16.85 4.07 15.50 14.366.73 8.25Health/Biotechnology Funds
9246,802.6 -0.83 17.75 6.75 -0.99 -1.55 -3.1610.50 3.41Natural Resources Funds

179136,944.0 -0.48 27.88 30.35 18.91 19.27 13.135.23 10.78Science & Technology Funds
367,883.7 2.25 2.28 5.63 4.71 7.07 5.500.21 -2.59Telecommunication Funds
6330,318.3 2.17 5.29 4.33 8.44 8.39 5.544.38 1.36Utility Funds
9674,787.7 -1.64 10.08 20.60 10.19 11.41 8.28-0.11 0.18Financial Services Funds

274147,808.8 3.57 3.18 1.37 6.92 7.49 7.257.49 0.22Real Estate Funds
7913,402.1 -0.49 3.54 0.40 -4.56 -12.24 8.29-1.17 1.97Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7324,132.0 -1.07 -4.78 -11.68 7.30 0.09 -5.830.16 -7.06Precious Metals Equity Funds
3417,399.9 -2.17 13.54 17.72 8.47 6.71 4.400.84 -4.03Basic Materials Funds
3716,396.5 3.10 2.78 5.14 6.27 8.91 9.860.49 -3.40Consumer Goods Funds
3823,500.6 3.23 16.93 15.21 8.45 11.15 12.846.44 6.26Consumer Services Funds
235,260.2 -1.82 4.75 16.61 4.78 8.56 5.56-2.53 -3.51Global Financial Services Funds
4556,637.7 1.00 5.14 8.43 1.09 12.61 11.353.78 4.04Global Health/Biotechnology Funds

11534,627.5 -1.26 15.95 8.80 1.51 0.45 -5.055.14 0.56Global Natural Resources Funds
19537,972.9 1.43 6.11 3.56 5.45 6.04 5.084.01 0.28Global Real Estate Funds
5721,300.2 -0.79 30.26 33.57 21.29 22.05 14.474.23 10.46Global Science/Technology Funds
5939,377.5 -2.40 9.25 15.97 9.89 11.45 9.23-1.69 -3.40Industrials Funds
4718,920.3 -1.35 9.56 8.80 4.92 5.40 3.63-0.82 -0.72International Real Estate Funds

12524,152.0 0.37 0.08 -4.39 -1.72 1.86 -2.80-1.06 -4.36Alternative Managed Futures Funds
281,398.7 -7.58 -9.74 -12.62 -9.29 -9.55 -6.89-4.47 -5.13Commodities Agriculture Funds
2155,995.3 -3.91 -2.13 -4.68 -0.87 -3.45 -0.64-4.88 -5.63Commodities Precious Metals Funds
271,626.9 -0.20 -0.39 -5.67 -6.96 -5.91 -2.77-0.90 -0.99Commodities Specialty Funds

13542,615.0 -2.88 12.49 2.57 -2.54 -5.56 -9.991.58 1.74Commodities General Funds
263,776.4 3.45 49.86 12.42 -8.16 -12.06 -18.3513.29 17.83Commodities Energy Funds
16470.5 -4.46 15.26 15.74 6.81 -0.27 -4.250.97 -3.57Commodities Base Metals Funds

14344,260.0 -0.54 -1.19 1.12 -7.39 -3.96 *11.89 -0.68Energy MLP Funds
10917,118.2 0.95 2.06 5.29 4.53 6.65 4.541.91 -2.52Global Infrastructure Funds

2,2751,047,067.4 0.18 9.00 7.65 4.59 5.93 5.113.90 1.19Sector Equity Funds

World Equity Funds

147106,740.0 0.28 15.28 17.02 9.64 10.62 6.852.83 4.06Global Large-Cap Growth
93128,617.8 -0.65 8.73 13.17 7.35 8.53 5.930.16 -0.87Global Large-Cap Core
5026,264.9 -0.19 4.00 9.66 5.36 7.18 6.21-0.25 -2.92Global Large-Cap Value

22455,070.5 -0.36 14.78 16.83 9.29 10.88 6.501.76 3.37Global Multi-Cap Growth
20370,269.4 -0.73 9.11 13.99 7.31 9.31 5.970.18 -0.75Global Multi-Cap Core
12464,047.4 -0.93 5.69 12.19 5.80 7.04 5.64-1.00 -2.77Global Multi-Cap Value
189322,514.6 -1.50 7.41 12.27 5.08 6.34 3.32-1.75 -2.20International Large-Cap Growth
117143,548.5 -1.74 6.04 12.58 3.51 5.43 2.58-2.32 -3.39International Large-Cap Core
3423,946.8 -1.94 4.69 12.12 3.10 4.80 1.78-3.10 -4.55International Large-Cap Value

511334,322.1 -1.55 9.64 13.71 6.02 6.96 3.24-1.42 -1.28International Multi-Cap Growth
437925,370.2 -1.88 6.01 12.67 4.56 6.15 2.78-2.33 -3.26International Multi-Cap Core
168117,051.7 -2.41 3.66 12.39 3.31 5.13 1.84-3.60 -4.95International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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22389,748.4 -1.96 12.45 16.36 8.30 9.47 6.16-2.06 -1.01International Small/Mid-Cap Growth
6928,126.0 -2.40 8.35 14.80 6.93 8.11 5.28-2.79 -3.40International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2320,727.7 -2.63 4.68 13.31 5.88 7.31 6.11-3.94 -5.35International Small/Mid-Cap Value

16984,355.0 -1.02 5.58 13.26 4.78 6.71 2.73-0.91 -2.34European Region Funds
5017,580.2 -2.84 9.59 13.72 7.07 7.37 4.62-3.78 -3.74Pacific Region Funds
4840,340.5 -2.10 10.89 15.36 8.00 9.88 6.59-2.50 -2.40Japanese Funds
7228,271.5 -4.28 9.66 15.88 6.37 7.52 5.52-5.15 -4.63Pacific Ex Japan Funds
8522,560.5 -5.64 15.90 20.30 5.49 10.32 5.84-4.74 -2.58China Region Funds

898574,992.7 -4.05 6.10 12.86 4.68 4.12 2.02-8.85 -7.05Emerging Markets Funds
3112,312.2 -4.63 0.43 6.78 2.89 -2.95 -3.71-17.62 -12.98Latin American Funds

15068,234.8 -0.71 15.04 18.33 9.78 10.47 7.981.26 2.21Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
2811,585.6 -3.01 2.42 12.33 6.27 12.59 6.41-3.55 -10.23India Region Funds

14034,182.2 -1.91 3.28 9.65 3.09 3.99 1.84-3.47 -4.70International Equity Income Funds
173137,148.2 -0.26 4.80 8.24 5.75 6.61 4.620.08 -2.41Global Equity Income Funds

4,4563,487,929.8 -2.04 8.10 13.52 5.82 6.91 3.91-2.96 -2.87World Equity Funds

15,11612,596,142.0 -0.33 11.21 13.71 7.28 8.95 6.851.77 1.21Equity Funds - EFPA

Mixed Asset Funds

681251,282.7 -0.27 5.43 7.51 4.38 5.26 5.080.55 -0.70Flexible Portfolio Funds
12721,937.8 -0.10 4.24 5.66 4.24 5.08 4.660.35 -0.47Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
13957,668.7 -0.07 5.01 6.55 4.75 5.74 5.100.51 -0.33Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
248162,269.3 -0.20 5.38 7.06 4.85 5.77 5.150.51 -0.35Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
229177,771.7 -0.19 6.41 8.49 5.59 6.68 5.830.60 -0.20Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
255190,210.7 -0.30 7.74 9.98 6.33 7.47 5.970.76 -0.02Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
225144,946.7 -0.29 8.94 11.70 7.10 8.32 6.540.85 0.25Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
251140,383.3 -0.39 9.55 12.23 7.36 8.57 6.490.97 0.28Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
22195,656.8 -0.33 10.09 13.13 7.74 9.02 6.840.99 0.45Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
24375,200.7 -0.43 10.21 13.01 7.74 9.00 6.771.03 0.39Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
513574,210.8 -0.15 7.91 10.14 6.29 7.78 6.321.02 0.17Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth Funds
589377,974.1 -0.21 5.59 7.75 5.14 6.19 5.560.57 -0.51Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Moderate Funds
361119,385.6 -0.18 3.15 4.71 3.68 4.36 4.560.21 -0.79Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv Funds
8318,144.5 -0.34 10.46 12.65 6.34 7.99 6.842.64 4.72Convertible Securities Funds

25730,758.7 -0.28 1.81 3.20 1.85 2.50 0.29-0.31 -1.07Absolute Return Funds
1174,967.8 -0.09 3.96 6.18 4.26 5.80 5.390.30 -0.80Retirement Income Funds
17641,483.9 -0.17 3.55 4.61 3.60 4.07 4.340.33 -0.66Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds
26198,813.1 -0.13 1.07 3.90 2.48 2.14 3.50-0.68 -0.46Alternative Credit Focus Funds
759,618.0 1.01 3.89 6.57 3.72 2.84 4.422.43 1.75Alternative Event Driven Funds

27993,981.7 -0.66 4.31 4.77 2.42 3.12 3.25-0.12 -1.32Alternative Global Macro Funds
23331,364.2 -0.26 1.25 2.20 0.99 1.87 1.15-0.23 -1.69Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
42940,164.7 -0.33 10.54 13.58 8.01 9.33 6.971.11 0.56Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
18528,712.8 -0.48 10.33 13.33 7.27 9.01 6.370.96 0.60Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro Funds

6,1772,786,908.3 -0.25 6.17 8.22 5.07 6.16 5.490.58 -0.23Mixed Asset Funds

4,4353,403,505.3 -0.01 0.72 2.17 2.17 2.36 3.800.01 -0.73Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

1,011448,988.7 -1.01 -0.42 2.24 2.40 1.47 3.17-3.62 -2.94World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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